as the statutory closing-day in the said borough:

Now, therefore, I, George James Anderson, Minister of
Labour, in pursuance of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22, do hereby appoint Wednesday as the statutory closing day in the said borough as from the 25th day of May, 1925.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May, 1925.

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Labour.

Appointing Saturday as the Statutory Closing-day in the Borovgh of Blenheim.

WHEREAS a poll to determine the statutory closingday in the Borough of Blenheim was duly taken under the authority of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22, on the 29th day of April, 1925: And whereas the Town Clerk of the Borough of Blenheim

has notified me that the majority of the votes given at such poll were in favour of the appointment of Saturday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough:

Now, therefore, I, George James Anderson, Minister of

Labour, in pursuance of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22, do hereby appoint Saturday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough as from the 25th day of May,

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May, 1925.

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Labour.

Appointing Wednesday as the Statutory Closing-day in the Combined District of Invercargill.

THEREAS a poll to determine the statutory closing-day win the combined district of Invercargill, comprising the Boroughs of Invercargill and South Invercargill, was duly taken under the authority of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921–22, on the 29th day of April, 1925:

And whereas the Town Clerk of the Borough of Invercargill

And whereas the Town Clerk of the Borough of Invercargill has notified me that the majority of the votes given at such poll were in favour of the appointment of Wednesday as the statutory closing-day in the said combined district:

Now, therefore, I, George James Anderson, Minister of Labour, in pursuance of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921–22, do hereby appoint Wednesday as the statutory closing-day in the said combined district as from the 25th day of May, 1925.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May, 1925.

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Labour.

Appointing Wednesday as the Statutory Closing-day in the Borough of Te Aroha.

WHEREAS a poll to determine the statutory closing-day in the Borough of Te Aroha was duly taken under the authority of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act,

1921-22, on the 29th day of April, 1925:
And whereas the Town Clerk of the Borough of Te Aroha has notified me that the majority of the votes given at such poll were in favour of the appointment of Wednesday as the

Now, therefore, I, George James Anderson, Minister of Labour, in pursuance of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921–22, do hereby appoint Wednesday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough as from the 25th day of May, 1925.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May, 1925.

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Labour.

Appointing Wednesday as the Statutory Closing-day in the Borough of Tauranga.

HEREAS a poll to determine the statutory closing-day in the Borough of Tauranga was duly taken under the authority of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22, on the 29th day of April, 1925:

And whereas the Town Clerk of the Borough of Tauranga has notified me that the majority of the votes given at such poll were in favour of the appointment of Wednesday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough:

Now, therefore, I, George James Anderson, Minister of Labour, in pursuance of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22, do hereby appoint Wednesday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough as from the 25th day of May, 1925.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May, 1925.

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Labour.

at such poll were in favour of the appointment of Wednesday | Appointing Wednesday as the Statutory Closing-day in the as the statutory closing-day in the said borough:

| Borough of Otaki.

WHEREAS a poll to determine the statutory closing-day win the Borough of Otaki was duly taken under the authority of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22, on the 29th day of April, 1925:

And whereas the Town Clerk of the Borough of Otaki has

notified me that the majority of the votes given at such poll were in favour of the appointment of Wednesday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough:

Now, therefore, I, George James Anderson, Minister of Labour, in pursuance of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22, do hereby appoint Wednesday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough as from the 1st day of June, 1925.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May, 1925.

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Labour.

Appointing Wednesday as the Statutory Closing-day in the Borough of Opotiki

W HEREAS a poll to determine the statutory closing-day win the Borough of Opotiki was duly taken under the authority of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921–22, on the 29th day of April, 1925:

And whereas the Town Clerk of the Borough of Opotiki has notified me that the majority of the votes given at such poll were in favour of the appointment of Wednesday as the

poil were in rayour of the appointment of Wednesday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough:

Now, therefore, I, George James Anderson, Minister of Labour, in pursuance of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921–22, do hereby appoint Wednesday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough as from the 25th day of May, 1925.

Dated at Wellington, this 19th day of May, 1925.

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Labour.

Appointing Wednesday as the Statutory Closing-day in the Borough of Marton.

W HEREAS a poll to determine the statutory closing-day in the Borough of Marton was duly taken under the authority of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22, on the 29th day of April, 1925:

And whereas the Town Clerk of the Borough of Marton has notified me that the majority of the votes given at such

poll were in favour of the appointment of Wednesday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough:

Now, therefore, I, George James Anderson, Minister of Labour, in pursuance of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22, do hereby appoint Wednesday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough as from the 25th day of May,

Dated at Wellington, this 19th day of May, 1925.

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Labour.

Notice appointing Thursday as the Statutory Closing-day in the Borough of Geraldine.

WHEREAS a poll to determine the statutory closing-day in the Borough of Geraldine was duly taken under the authority of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22, on the 29th day of April, 1925:
And whereas the Town Clerk of the Borough of Geraldine

has notified me that the majority of the votes given at such poll were in favour of the appointment of Thursday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough:

Now, therefore, I, George James Anderson, Minister of Labour, in pursuance of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921–22, do hereby appoint Thursday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough as from the 25th day of May,

Dated at Welington this 19th day of May, 1925.

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Labour.

Appointing Thursday as the Statutory Closing-day in the Borough of Te Kuiti.

W HEREAS a poll to determine the statutory closing-day in the Borough of Te Kuiti was duly taken under the authority of section 20 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22,

on the 29th day of April, 1925:

And whereas the Town Clerk of the Borough of Te Kuiti has notified me that the majority of the votes given at such poll were in favour of the appointment of Thursday as the statutory closing-day in the said borough: